



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024**

M K GUPTA @ MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTAAppellant
Through: Mr Shannu Baghel, Advocate.

versus

RAHUL GUPTA & ANR.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **14.08.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 46734/2024

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 46733/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 136 days in filing the appeal] & CM APPL. 46735/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 46 days in re-filing the appeal]

2. These applications have been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the appeal.

2.1 According to the appellant, there is a delay of 136 days in filing and 46 days in re-filing.

3. Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents via all permissible modes including email.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024

Page 1 of 2



4. List the applications on 26.09.2024.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024

5. List the appeal on the same date, i.e., 26.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024

Page 2 of 2