



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024, CM APPL. 46733/2024-Delay 136 days in filing appeal, CM APPL. 46735/2024-Delay 46 days in re-filing the appeal.

M K GUPTA @ MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Shannu Baghel, Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Mr. Vivek kumar, Mr. Ganpat Ram and Ms. Anita, Advs.

versus

RAHUL GUPTA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

1. Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted six weeks time to file replies to the applications. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

2. List on 04.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/rr