



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024, CM APPL. 46733/2024-Delay 136 days
in filing appeal., CM APPL. 46735/2024-Delay 46 days in re-filing
the appeal., Fresh CM 6866/25-Seeking amendment of CM 46733/24.

M K GUPTA @ MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTAAppellant
Through: Ms Meghna, Adv.

versus

RAHUL GUPTA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
04.02.2025

List on 08.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025
acm