



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024 & CM APPL. 46733/2024, CM
APPL. 46735/2024, CM APPL. 6866/2025
M K GUPTA @ MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTAAppellant
Through: Mr.Shannu Baghel, Mr.Ganpat
Ram and Ms.Disha Gupta,
Advs.

versus

RAHUL GUPTA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Dr. M. K. Pandey and
Mr.Ashwinee Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
08.04.2025

It is already 4.30 P.M.

As we are busy hearing Chamber matters, it is not possible to hear this
appeal today.

List on 26th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 8, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any