



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 259/2024, CM APPL. 46733/2024, CM APPL. 46735/2024 and CM APPL. 6866/2025

M K GUPTA @ MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Shannu Bhagel, Mr. Ganpat Ram, Mr. Aakash, Mr. Saksham Kumar and Ms. Disha Gupta, Advs.

versus

RAHUL GUPTA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Dr. M. K. Pandey and Mr. Ashwinee Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. Learned counsel representing the Respondent seeks and is granted some time.
2. List on 25.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 9, 2025

s.godara/ra